

To Whom It May Concern

Company Name:	Sawai Group Holdings Co., Ltd.
Representative:	Mitsuo Sawai
	President and Representative
	Director
(Securities Code: 4887 Prime	e Market of Tokyo Stock
Exchange)	
Contact:	Yasushi Kora
	General Manager
	Corporate Communications
(Telephone Number: +81-6-	-6105-5823)

<u>Notice Regarding Results of Repurchase of Own Shares, Completion of Repurchase</u> <u>(Repurchase of Own Shares under the Provision of Its Articles of Incorporation</u> <u>Pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)</u>

Sawai Group Holdings Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") hereby announces the progress of repurchase of its own shares pursuant to Article 156 of the Companies Act of Japan, which is applied under the provision of Article 165, Paragraph 3 of the same act.

The Company completed the repurchase of own shares with the repurchase described below, based on the resolution of the Board of Directors meeting held on June 25, 2024.

And the retirement of own shares is scheduled in April 30 2025, based on the resolution of the Board of Directors Meeting held on June 25, 2024.

1.	Type of shares to be repurchased	The company's common shares
2.	Total number of shares repurchased	1,688,900 shares
3.	Total amount repurchased	3,290,305,334 yen
4.	Repurchase period (trade date basis)	From February 1, 2025 to February 26, 2025
5.	Repurchase method	Market purchases on the Tokyo Stock Exchange based on a discretionary dealing contract on the repurchase of own shares

(Reference)

1. Details of the resolution	approved at the Board of Directors	meeting held on June 25, 2024
	approved at the bound of bilectory	meeting nera on same 25, 2021

(1)	Type of shares to be repurchased	The company's common shares
(2)	Total number of shares	Up to 20,700,000 shares
	repurchasable	(Equivalent to 15.8% of the number of shares issued
		(excluding treasury shares))
(3)	Total amount to be repurchased	Up to 33,000 million yen
(4)	Repurchase period	From July 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025
(5)	Repurchase method	Market purchases on the Tokyo Stock Exchange based on a discretionary dealing contract on the repurchase of own shares

As stated in the "Notice Concerning Partial Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation Associated with Stock Split and Stock Split" disclosed on May 13, 2024, the Company conducted a 3-for-1 stock split with an effective date of October 1, 2024. "Total number of shares acquired" and "Total number of shares to be acquired" in this disclosure are the number of shares after the stock split.

2. Cumulative number of own shares repurchased based on the resolution of the Board of Directors meeting above (as of February 26, 2025)

(1)	Total number of shares	16,016,600 shares(12.2% of the number of shares issued (as
	repurchased	of January 31, 2025))
(2)	Total amount repurchased	32,999,826,904 yen

3. Details of retirement of own shares based on the resolution of the Board of Directors meeting above

(1)	Type of shares to be retired	The company's common shares
(2)	Total number of shares to	16,016,600 shares
	be retired	
(3)	Scheduled date of	April 30, 2025
	retirement	